RESOLUTION

SHRINK SWELL SOIL TASK FORCE

- WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of James City County appointed citizens to the Shrink Swell Soil Task Force, to make recommendations regarding construction on expansive soils within the County; and
- WHEREAS, The Task Force has addressed specific questions posed by the Board of Supervisors in light of one year's experience with implementation of the initial Task Force recommendations; and
- WHEREAS, Staff has provided comments and specific recommendations regarding the report of the Task Force.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, does hereby accept Staff recommendations as amended by Board direction, and request Staff to proceed with implementation.

David L. Sisk

Chairman, Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:	SUPERVISOR	SUPERVISOR VOTE	
19 M	TAYLOR	NAY	
Willow	MAGOON	AYE	
David B. Norman Clerk to the Board		AYE	
	EDWARDS	AYE	
	SISK	AYE	

Adopted by the Board of Supervisors of James City County, Virginia, this 26th day of March,

shrinksw.res

1996.